
TENDER DOCUMENT No. 28100/CREDA/SPV-PUMPS/SSY-IV/2019 

 

 Page 3 

Ref. No. 28100 /CREDA/SPV-Pumps/SSY-III/Tender/2018  Date: 27.02.2019 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

CREDA invites sealed tenders for design, supply, installation, and commissioning of Solar Photovoltaic 

Irrigation Pumps with five years COMC onsite warrantee, Insurance FOR anywhere in the State of 

Chhattisgarh, as per following detail: 

 
Sl.No. Item Description  

Approximate 
Quantity 

Cost of Tender 
Document     

 
EMD Essentials  

     (AC/DC)   

 
01 SPV Pump 2 HP 

(Submersible) 
   

Rs 20,000.00 

+18% GST = 

Rs.23,600.00 

 

Rs.25,00,000.00 

1-Tenderers of Chhattisgarhstate 
should have minimum direct 
experience of Supply and 
Installation of 200 Nos. and 
that of other state should 
have minimum direct 
experience of Supply and 
Installation of 500Nos. of SPV 
Pumps under a Govt. Scheme 
of any State or Market Mode 
Scheme of CREDA. 
(Experience in terms of works 
done for Other Private / Non 
Govt. Companies/Firms etc. 
shall not be considered). 

 

2- Tenderer must have valid test 
report of 03HP&05HP 
submersible and surface AC 
and DC SPV Pumps in their 
names for which tenderer 
must make offer for 
installation. They will have to 
provide copy of such test 
report of  SPV Pumps from 
Solar Energy Test Centre or 
any other test centre 
approved by Ministry of New 
& Renewable Energy (MNRE). 

 

 
02 

SPV Pump 2 HP 
(Surface) 

  
 

 
 

 
03 

SPV Pumps 3 
HP(Submersible) 

   
 

 
04 

SPV Pumps 3 
HP(Surface) 

    
 

 
05 

SPV Pumps 5 
HP(Submersible) 

    
 

 
06 

SPV Pumps 5 
 HP(Surface) 

    
 

 

Total   20,000 Nos. 

 

 

 
Estimated Value of Tender Rs.450 Crore. 

 

Important Events and their schedule for this tender are as follows: 
Particulars Date Time Place  

 

      

Pre Bid Meeting 15-03-2019 At 11:00 AM Local Hotel  
 

Inspection of  Materials by 
Tender Committee as per Valid 
Test Report(Approved by 
MNRE accredited lab) 

16-05-2019 
01:00 PM to 

05:00 PM 
At Ground Near H.O. CREDA, VIP Road, 
Raipur 

 
 

 

 

 

Submission of Technical Bid and 
samples for inspection 

16-05-2019 Till 05:00 PM 
CBDA Hall, Near Energy Education Park, 
VIP Road, Raipur 

 
 

Submission of  E-Price Bid 
through http://www.cspc.co.in 

16-05-2019 Till 05:00 PM ---  
 

Opening  of Technical Bid 17-05-2019 From 01:00 PM 
CBDA Hall, Near Energy Education Park, 
VIP Road, Raipur  

 

Declaration of Eligible tenderer  
22-05-2019 After 03:00 PM 

CBDA Hall, Near Energy Education Park, 
VIP Road, Raipur  

 

Opening  of E-Price Bid 25-05-2019 
From 12:00 

noon 
CBDA Hall, Near Energy Education Park 
VIP Road, Raipur  

 

 

  
 

http://www.cspc.co.in/


TENDER DOCUMENT No. 28100/CREDA/SPV-PUMPS/SSY-IV/2019 

 

 Page 4 

Price Bid shall be submitted online only athttp://www.cspc.co.in,* however technical bid will have to be 
submitted in hard copy at Office of Chief Engineer (RE – IV) at CBDA Hall, Near Energy Education Park VIP 
Road, Raipur. Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided for Registration and E-Submission 
Process accordingly.(for any query about e-bidding please visit user manual at  http://www.cspc.co.in,) 

 

Samples will be tested at Ground near Energy Education Park Raipur and Technical bid will be 

opened at CBDA Conference Hall, near Energy Education Park VIP Road Raipur (C.G). 
 

Demonstration of Models and Standard Materials required as per this tender specification will be 
shown at Energy Education Park on 15thMarch2019. 

 

Details of this tender are mentioned at Tender Documents which can be downloaded from our 
website www.creda.co.in. The tenderer should have to deposit tender document cost, along with EMD as 
mentioned above through demand draft payable to CREDA Raipur while submitting tender. 

 

Tenderers are requested to attend Pre Bid meeting with their suggestions/objections/reservations if 
any with details so as to avoid any confusion and to ensure clarity and transparency regarding the tender. 

 

CREDA reserves all rights to accept/reject any or all tenders in full/part without assigning any 
reasons. 

 
 

Chief Engineer 
RE-IV, H.O. CREDA 

Raipur (CG) 
  

https://www.cspc.co.in/
https://www.cspc.co.in/

